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Classifica generale
Pos. Pos.F Pett. Cognome Nome Società Cat. Anno Tempo

1 300 CAMPANELLA LUCA CAMBIASO RISSO RUNNING TEAM M 1984 0h 47' 50'' 

2 289 POGGI GABRIELE CAMBIASO RISSO RUNNING TEAM M 1981 0h 49' 15'' 

3 432 BOCCARDO ANDREA PODISTICA VALPOLCEVERA M 1969 0h 49' 20'' 

4 288 EL JAOUI HICHAM DELTA SPEDIZIONI M 1981 0h 50' 40'' 

5 285 CAVANNA MASSIMO MARATONETI GENOVESI M 1982 0h 54' 20'' 

6 430 CIGALINI DAVIDE POLISPORTIVA AMICIZIA CAORSO M 1978 0h 54' 26'' 

7 197 ROSINI FEDERICO LIBERO M 1994 0h 56' 54'' 

8 348 CONTERNO LORENZO DELTA SPEDIZIONI M 1992 0h 56' 56'' 

9 376 PARMA MARCO CHIAVARI-TIGULLIO OUTDOOR M 1964 0h 57' 29'' 

10 196 CASTELVECCHIO DAVIDE LIBERO M 1988 1h 00' 15'' 

11 431 BOCCELLARI LUIGI POLISPORTIVA AMICIZIA CAORSO M 1958 1h 00' 20'' 

12 198 BONICI EDOARDO SERGIO MARINA SPORTING RUNNING TEAM M 1991 1h 00' 24'' 

13 442 TISCORNIA MAURO ATLETICA LEVANTE M 1971 1h 01' 06'' 

14 433 GARIBALDI JACOPO ATLETICA LEVANTE M 1978 1h 01' 22'' 

15 307 TRANCHINA CARLO 3T VALTARO M 1968 1h 01' 46'' 

16 274 ROMAGGI JONATHAN ENTELLA ACADEMY UM 2004 1h 02' 15'' 

17 425 MUCCI CLAUDIO ATLETICA LEVANTE M 1972 1h 02' 32'' 

18 255 BONFANTI ALESSIO LIBERO M 1985 1h 03' 05'' 

19 304 FAZIO MATTEO ATLETICA LEVANTE M 1972 1h 03' 20'' 

20 439 SANSALONE MATTEO MARATONETI DEL TIGULLIO M 1981 1h 03' 26'' 

21 192 LOMBARDO ORLANDO ATLETICA LEVANTE M 1978 1h 04' 02'' 

22 266 DEMARTINI ANDREA RUNCARD M 1987 1h 06' 29'' 

23 440 SORACCHI GABRIELE 3T VALTARO M 1994 1h 06' 41'' 

24 276 FERRERA MAURIZIO ATLETICA LEVANTE M 1965 1h 06' 54'' 

25 377 MONTEVERDE MASSIMILIANO ATLETICA LEVANTE M 1975 1h 07' 46'' 

26 1 441 FIRPO LOREDANA ATLETICA LEVANTE F 1971 1h 07' 55'' 

27 271 CAPPELLO FLAVIO GAU M 1952 1h 08' 57'' 

28 395 RUGARI LUCA ATLETICA LEVANTE M 1967 1h 09' 35'' 

29 350 ROLANDELLI GIANLUCA PAIDA RUNNERS M 1971 1h 10' 14'' 

30 87 VIGLIOTTA CRISTIANO ATLETICA LEVANTE M 1969 1h 11' 14'' 

31 190 NASSANO FRANCESCO LIBERO M 1980 1h 11' 20'' 

32 438 LAZZERI ANDREA LIBERO M 1981 1h 12' 06'' 

33 437 PERAZZO GUIDO LIBERO M 1985 1h 12' 08'' 

34 181 CASULA GIAN LUCA MARATONETI DEL TIGULLIO M 1969 1h 13' 11'' 

35 2 389 ALBESIANO ELENA LIBERO F 1981 1h 13' 36'' 

36 392 DE MARTINI ROBERTO LIBERO M 1987 1h 13' 47'' 

37 3 393 BRUGARINO VIRGINIA RUNCARD F 1987 1h 13' 53'' 

38 371 SANGUINETI MARCO PAIDA RUNNERS M 1971 1h 14' 44'' 

39 370 ANNINO ROBERTO LIBERO UM 2011 1h 15' 03'' 

40 4 373 FRANZETTI DARIA ATLETICA LEVANTE F 1989 1h 15' 06'' 

41 429 GUARDINCERRI ALBERTO MARATONETI DEL TIGULLIO M 1984 1h 15' 13'' 

42 384 BISSO ALESSANDRO LIBERO M 1971 1h 15' 23'' 

43 5 390 CALLEGARI LINDA LIBERO F 1987 1h 16' 44'' 

44 444 TRAVERSI CLAUDIO RUNCARD M 1958 1h 16' 45'' 

45 6 112 CRESCI SIMONA LIBERO F 1969 1h 17' 22'' 

46 94 MARZI LUCA LIBERO M 1963 1h 17' 23'' 

47 93 ROSSI STEFANO LIBERO M 1966 1h 17' 26'' 
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48 7 379 GHIO MARIA FELICITA RUNCARD F 1965 1h 17' 28'' 

49 8 182 BACIGALUPO ADRIANA MARATONETI DEL TIGULLIO F 1971 1h 17' 29'' 

50 9 281 VAIO SARA LIBERO F 1982 1h 17' 39'' 

51 355 RIDELLA LUIGI RUNCARD M 1959 1h 17' 48'' 

52 10 436 SERVENTE MARTINA LIBERO F 1994 1h 18' 30'' 

53 423 FASCE GABRIELE MARATONETI GENOVESI M 1985 1h 19' 13'' 

54 11 424 BACIGALUPO MARTINA MARATONETI GENOVESI F 1988 1h 19' 13'' 

55 408 PENCO CLAUDIO PODISTICA VALPOLCEVERA M 1959 1h 19' 48'' 

56 269 FABBRI AMEDEO GAU M 1956 1h 19' 49'' 

57 12 398 RODRIGUEZ ELISA LIBERO F 1996 1h 20' 21'' 

58 13 267 BONAVENTURA MARINA RUNCARD F 1994 1h 20' 31'' 

59 268 MARGARITA ANDREA LIBERO M 1993 1h 21' 10'' 

60 14 366 BENETTI MARTA LIBERO F 1969 1h 21' 12'' 

61 15 394 DEVOTO FEDERICA LIBERO F 1996 1h 21' 41'' 

62 16 361 GIACOBBI FRANCESCA LIBERO F 1977 1h 21' 51'' 

63 17 252 BARDI LAURA LIBERO F 1984 1h 22' 05'' 

64 445 SOLANO ALBERTO LIBERO M 1967 1h 22' 22'' 

65 18 363 REAL MOLINA NURIA DE LA CINTA MARATONETI DEL TIGULLIO F 1968 1h 22' 27'' 

66 310 ROSSI BRUNO MARATONETI DEL TIGULLIO M 1952 1h 22' 29'' 

67 19 311 CHIESA CRISTINA MARATONETI DEL TIGULLIO F 1969 1h 22' 57'' 

68 20 254 BONINI MARTA LIBERO F 1986 1h 23' 45'' 

69 21 409 MARSEGLIA GIULIA LIBERO F 1968 1h 24' 11'' 

70 378 CARDINALI FABRIZIO RUNCARD M 1962 1h 24' 15'' 

71 282 LUSCARDO MATTEO LIBERO M 1976 1h 25' 08'' 

72 325 BOERO FABRIZIO GRUPPO C.M.A. M 1963 1h 25' 11'' 

73 22 434 MOGLIA GRAZIELLA LIBERO F 1963 1h 26' 10'' 

74 351 SOLARI ANDREA MARATONETI DEL TIGULLIO M 1978 1h 26' 36'' 

75 188 SPAGNOLI RAFFAELE 3T VALTARO M 1977 1h 27' 48'' 

76 23 309 GHIGGERI MARIA STEFANIA MARATONETI DEL TIGULLIO F 1965 1h 28' 54'' 

77 316 CUOMO DOMENICO GRUPPO C.M.A. M 1963 1h 28' 59'' 

78 24 301 PASQUI RITA CHIAVARI-TIGULLIO OUTDOOR F 1965 1h 29' 00'' 

79 25 382 CARLETTI MONICA LIBERO F 1970 1h 29' 39'' 

80 26 315 PODESTA' MARISA GRUPPO C.M.A. F 1963 1h 30' 59'' 

81 27 318 ROJAS LIDIA GRUPPO C.M.A. F 1973 1h 30' 59'' 

82 251 VOLONGHI PIER ANGELO PODISTICA VALPOLCEVERA M 1948 1h 31' 08'' 

83 367 ANNINO DAVIDE LIBERO M 1977 1h 31' 27'' 

84 365 MOSCATELLI EMANUELE LIBERO UM 2008 1h 31' 40'' 

85 200 MOSCATELLI ENZO LIBERO M 1970 1h 31' 41'' 

86 407 FANTINI SERGIO LIBERO M 1940 1h 32' 28'' 

87 435 CELLA FEDERICO LIBERO M 1976 1h 33' 56'' 

88 28 427 PARODI ALESSANDRA LIBERO F 1990 1h 34' 42'' 

89 29 185 TAMBASSI MARTINA LIBERO F 1990 1h 34' 58'' 

90 184 ANELLI ALESSIO 3T VALTARO M 1983 1h 34' 59'' 

91 312 LUGANO STEFANO MARATONETI DEL TIGULLIO M 1966 1h 35' 17'' 

92 30 194 GARDELLA ELENA LIBERO F 1974 1h 35' 29'' 

93 195 PICASSO GIORGIO LIBERO M 1970 1h 35' 30'' 

94 399 SOLARI MATTIA GRUPPO C.M.A. UM 2007 1h 36' 10'' 

95 359 BOTTI LUCA GRUPPO C.M.A. M 1970 1h 36' 45'' 

96 352 LUSARDI RONNY LIBERO M 1982 1h 37' 42'' 

97 383 BARONI DAVIDE LIBERO UM 2008 1h 39' 02'' 

98 31 346 BISCARI SARA LIBERO F 1977 1h 39' 18'' 

99 189 BONAGLIA DANIELE LIBERO UM 2008 1h 39' 21'' 

100 391 CICALA GIANCARLO GRUPPO CITTA' DI GENOVA M 1956 1h 39' 55'' 

101 277 RIOLI FREDERIC 3T VALTARO M 1976 1h 39' 57'' 

102 32 278 MOTTI CHIARA 3T VALTARO F 1979 1h 39' 58'' 

103 253 GARBARINO MASSIMO LIBERO M 1982 1h 42' 41'' 

104 258 PISOTTI GIOVANNI LIBERO M 1961 1h 43' 25'' 

105 344 STURLA MARIO GRUPPO C.M.A. M 1963 1h 48' 09'' 

106 33 333 ARATA ISABELLA GRUPPO C.M.A. F 1967 1h 48' 28'' 

107 404 TASSISTRO GIOVANNI GRUPPO C.M.A. UM 2007 1h 48' 42'' 
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108 34 275 COGOZZO PATRIZIA LIBERO F 1967 1h 49' 03'' 

109 35 381 DELLEPIANE ENRICA LIBERO F 1959 1h 49' 51'' 

110 416 MANTERO DORIANO LIBERO M 1972 1h 50' 41'' 

111 36 415 ALFANO LINDA LIBERO F 1965 1h 50' 43'' 

112 405 GNECCO MASSIMO GRUPPO C.M.A. M 1962 1h 50' 44'' 

113 305 MONES GIANCARLO ATLETICA TRECATE M 1948 1h 54' 20'' 

114 37 306 TRAVAGLINO MARILENA GRAVELLONA VCO F 1951 1h 54' 30'' 

115 38 199 CANESCHI ELENA LIBERO F 1965 1h 55' 30'' 

116 39 324 SACCHETTI LINDA ENRICA GRUPPO C.M.A. F 1965 1h 57' 27'' 

117 401 ROVEGNO LENITO GRUPPO C.M.A. M 1969 1h 57' 28'' 

118 40 319 FABIANO MANUELA GRUPPO C.M.A. F 1970 2h 00' 18'' 

119 41 331 PONTRELLI ELENA GRUPPO C.M.A. F 1968 2h 01' 28'' 

120 332 LASTRICO ENRICO GRUPPO C.M.A. M 1960 2h 01' 28'' 

121 360 BELLINO PIERLORENZO GRUPPO C.M.A. M 1979 2h 02' 49'' 

122 42 259 MARCHESE AMELIA LIBERO F 1966 2h 03' 23'' 

123 279 LUSCARDO TITO LIBERO UM 2011 2h 04' 27'' 

124 43 273 CAPELLI CAROLINA LIBERO F 1966 2h 04' 30'' 

125 44 280 VACCAREZZA SARA LIBERO F 1987 2h 05' 37'' 

126 45 92 DIATTO GABRIELLA LIBERO F 1963 2h 05' 48'' 

127 411 CAPORELLO PAOLO LIBERO M 1965 2h 07' 41'' 

128 46 412 CAPORELLO FRANCESCA LIBERO F 1993 2h 07' 41'' 

129 47 443 BACIGALUPI DANIELA LIBERO F 1963 2h 09' 50'' 

130 286 SARACENO ROSARIO CAI LIGURE M 1963 2h 10' 42'' 

131 48 287 MARCANTE PATRIZIA CAI LIGURE F 1965 2h 10' 43'' 

132 49 313 SENES MARIA GIOVANNA GRUPPO C.M.A. F 1965 2h 13' 46'' 

133 50 320 BONINO PAOLA GRUPPO C.M.A. F 1956 2h 13' 47'' 

134 51 345 LUPARELLO SOFIA GRUPPO C.M.A. UF 2004 2h 15' 29'' 

135 52 343 STURLA SANDRINA GRUPPO C.M.A. F 1965 2h 15' 31'' 

136 53 183 RAVERA SABRINA LIBERO F 1974 2h 16' 47'' 

137 54 410 CAPORELLO CHIARA LIBERO UF 2005 2h 17' 46'' 

138 55 272 STAGNARO ELEONORA LIBERO UF 2007 2h 17' 49'' 

139 56 420 FERRARINI EMMA ATLETICA LEVANTE UF 2008 2h 18' 15'' 

140 421 FERRARINI FRANCESCO LIBERO UM 2011 2h 18' 16'' 

141 57 417 SOLARI ARIANNA LIBERO F 1986 2h 18' 26'' 

142 58 265 D'ETTORRE GIUDITTA LIBERO F 1986 2h 18' 33'' 

143 428 CALABRESE GIUSEPPE LIBERO M 1954 2h 18' 40'' 

144 261 PAINI ANDREAS LIBERO UM 2006 2h 19' 59'' 

145 59 260 CAMPODONICO GABRIELLA LIBERO F 1972 2h 20' 04'' 

146 60 262 PAINI ANNA STELLA LIBERO UF 2009 2h 20' 06'' 

147 302 PASQUI GIANPIERO LIBERO M 1936 2h 20' 10'' 

148 61 341 LAGORIO ILARIA GRUPPO C.M.A. F 1986 2h 22' 50'' 

149 337 PEZZI GIANENRICO GRUPPO C.M.A. M 1958 2h 27' 10'' 

150 62 339 DEL TIN ANNA GRUPPO C.M.A. F 1958 2h 27' 11'' 

151 257 SANTI MATTIA LIBERO M 1986 2h 28' 20'' 

152 63 186 PODESTA' ALESSANDRA MARATONETI DEL TIGULLIO F 1990 2h 29' 02'' 

153 64 256 OLIVIERI GIULIA LIBERO F 1990 2h 29' 04'' 

154 65 270 BOZZER GAIA LIBERO F 1995 2h 29' 10'' 

155 66 397 DONATI PAOLA LIBERO F 1967 2h 29' 20'' 

156 191 CAPORELLO NICCOLO' LIBERO M 1995 2h 29' 25'' 

157 67 396 CASTELLINI ROBERTA LIBERO F 1968 2h 31' 00'' 

158 402 PEZZI ANDREA GRUPPO C.M.A. M 1982 2h 32' 50'' 

159 68 338 LAGORIO ANTONELLA GRUPPO C.M.A. F 1984 2h 32' 51'' 

160 340 SANGUINETI EMANUELE GRUPPO C.M.A. M 1982 2h 32' 52'' 

161 193 CORTI MARCO LIBERO M 1979 2h 34' 00'' 

162 283 BOTTI STEFANO LIBERO M 1974 2h 34' 01'' 

163 400 BOTTI ALESSIO GRUPPO C.M.A. UM 2009 2h 37' 55'' 

164 69 328 GALLO ANITA GRUPPO C.M.A. UF 2009 2h 38' 25'' 

165 70 326 BIANCHI ALESSANDRA GRUPPO C.M.A. F 1977 2h 38' 38'' 

166 327 GALLO SILVIO GRUPPO C.M.A. M 1971 2h 39' 00'' 

167 71 336 BIANCHI FEDERICA GRUPPO C.M.A. F 1982 2h 39' 01'' 
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168 284 CORTI GIULIO LIBERO M 1976 2h 39' 02'' 

169 329 ROSSI IRENO GRUPPO C.M.A. M 1965 2h 40' 00'' 

170 291 BARBERO ANDREA GRUPPO C.M.A. M 1965 2h 40' 01'' 

171 72 330 ROSSI CRISTINA GRUPPO C.M.A. F 1957 2h 40' 02'' 

172 73 292 MASSUCCO PAOLA GRUPPO C.M.A. F 1967 2h 40' 03'' 

173 74 385 BENASSI BARBARA LIBERO F 1960 2h 40' 04'' 

174 386 GAFAFER LUCA LIBERO M 1967 2h 40' 05'' 

175 414 CORTASSA MARIO LIBERO M 1962 2h 40' 06'' 

176 75 413 RIGHETTI ANNA LIBERO F 1959 2h 40' 07'' 

177 76 358 BOTTI SILVIA GRUPPO C.M.A. F 1977 2h 40' 35'' 

178 77 403 LAGOMARSINO PAOLA GRUPPO C.M.A. F 1973 2h 40' 36'' 

179 78 321 MAZZARELLO ORNELLA GRUPPO C.M.A. F 1970 2h 47' 40'' 

180 322 PINASCO GIANNI GRUPPO C.M.A. M 1963 2h 47' 50'' 

181 314 ROSSI SERGIO GRUPPO C.M.A. M 1963 2h 48' 00'' 

182 79 388 RAPIN VIOLETTE LIBERO F 1956 2h 50' 00'' 

183 387 SANGUINETI MASSIMO LIBERO M 1953 2h 53' 06'' 

184 426 CELLA GIANLUIGI LIBERO M 1953 2h 53' 07'' 

185 80 263 RINALDI MARIA GRUPPO C.M.A. F 1963 2h 54' 40'' 

186 81 187 FIERAMOSCA TIZIANA LIBERO F 1964 2h 54' 41'' 

187 82 114 MANGIANTE GABRIELLA LIBERO F 1954 3h 00' 02'' 

188 422 FERRARINI ELIA LIBERO UM 2017 3h 20' 00'' 

189 418 SOLARI CLAUDIO LIBERO M 1953 3h 20' 01'' 

190 83 419 COMPAGNONI RITA LIBERO F 1957 3h 20' 02'' 

191 84 264 COMPAGNONI SILVIA LIBERO F 1953 4h 00' 00'' 

192 85 290 MAGNOLI ROSALBA GRUPPO C.M.A. F 1967 4h 00' 00'' 

193 86 308 BRESADOLA LIDIA GRUPPO C.M.A. F 1958 4h 00' 00'' 

194 317 ARZENO DINO GRUPPO C.M.A. M 1950 4h 00' 00'' 

195 323 MOSTO MASSIMO GRUPPO C.M.A. M 1969 4h 00' 00'' 

196 334 BIANCALANI ANDREA GRUPPO C.M.A. M 1975 4h 00' 00'' 

197 335 BIANCALANI GIACOMO GRUPPO C.M.A. UM 2010 4h 00' 00'' 

198 342 BOTTI FABIO GRUPPO C.M.A. M 1968 4h 00' 00'' 

199 87 347 CANATA ALESSANDRA MARATONETI DEL TIGULLIO F 1981 4h 00' 00'' 

200 349 CONTERNO GIUSEPPE MARATONETI DEL TIGULLIO M 1956 4h 00' 00'' 

201 88 357 RAGGI NADIA GRUPPO C.M.A. F 1980 4h 00' 00'' 

202 375 CASANOVA TOMMASO GRUPPO CITTA' DI GENOVA M 1992 4h 00' 00'' 

203 89 406 PODESTA' SILVIA GRUPPO C.M.A. F 1981 4h 00' 00'' 

Classifica per categorie
Categoria UM     0-17 anni

Pos. Pett. Cognome Nome Società Pos.Ass. Anno Tempo

1 274 ROMAGGI JONATHAN ENTELLA ACADEMY 16 2004 1h 02' 15'' 

2 370 ANNINO ROBERTO LIBERO 39 2011 1h 15' 03'' 

3 365 MOSCATELLI EMANUELE LIBERO 84 2008 1h 31' 40'' 

4 399 SOLARI MATTIA GRUPPO C.M.A. 94 2007 1h 36' 10'' 

5 383 BARONI DAVIDE LIBERO 97 2008 1h 39' 02'' 

6 189 BONAGLIA DANIELE LIBERO 99 2008 1h 39' 21'' 

7 404 TASSISTRO GIOVANNI GRUPPO C.M.A. 107 2007 1h 48' 42'' 

8 279 LUSCARDO TITO LIBERO 123 2011 2h 04' 27'' 

9 421 FERRARINI FRANCESCO LIBERO 140 2011 2h 18' 16'' 

10 261 PAINI ANDREAS LIBERO 144 2006 2h 19' 59'' 

11 400 BOTTI ALESSIO GRUPPO C.M.A. 163 2009 2h 37' 55'' 

12 422 FERRARINI ELIA LIBERO 188 2017 3h 20' 00'' 

13 335 BIANCALANI GIACOMO GRUPPO C.M.A. 197 2010 4h 00' 00'' 

Categoria M     18-99 anni

Pos. Pett. Cognome Nome Società Pos.Ass. Anno Tempo

1 431 BOCCELLARI LUIGI POLISPORTIVA AMICIZIA CAORSO 11 1958 1h 00' 20'' 
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2 198 BONICI EDOARDO SERGIO MARINA SPORTING RUNNING TEAM 12 1991 1h 00' 24'' 

3 442 TISCORNIA MAURO ATLETICA LEVANTE 13 1971 1h 01' 06'' 

4 433 GARIBALDI JACOPO ATLETICA LEVANTE 14 1978 1h 01' 22'' 

5 307 TRANCHINA CARLO 3T VALTARO 15 1968 1h 01' 46'' 

6 425 MUCCI CLAUDIO ATLETICA LEVANTE 17 1972 1h 02' 32'' 

7 255 BONFANTI ALESSIO LIBERO 18 1985 1h 03' 05'' 

8 304 FAZIO MATTEO ATLETICA LEVANTE 19 1972 1h 03' 20'' 

9 439 SANSALONE MATTEO MARATONETI DEL TIGULLIO 20 1981 1h 03' 26'' 

10 192 LOMBARDO ORLANDO ATLETICA LEVANTE 21 1978 1h 04' 02'' 

11 266 DEMARTINI ANDREA RUNCARD 22 1987 1h 06' 29'' 

12 440 SORACCHI GABRIELE 3T VALTARO 23 1994 1h 06' 41'' 

13 276 FERRERA MAURIZIO ATLETICA LEVANTE 24 1965 1h 06' 54'' 

14 377 MONTEVERDE MASSIMILIANO ATLETICA LEVANTE 25 1975 1h 07' 46'' 

15 271 CAPPELLO FLAVIO GAU 27 1952 1h 08' 57'' 

16 395 RUGARI LUCA ATLETICA LEVANTE 28 1967 1h 09' 35'' 

17 350 ROLANDELLI GIANLUCA PAIDA RUNNERS 29 1971 1h 10' 14'' 

18 87 VIGLIOTTA CRISTIANO ATLETICA LEVANTE 30 1969 1h 11' 14'' 

19 190 NASSANO FRANCESCO LIBERO 31 1980 1h 11' 20'' 

20 438 LAZZERI ANDREA LIBERO 32 1981 1h 12' 06'' 

21 437 PERAZZO GUIDO LIBERO 33 1985 1h 12' 08'' 

22 181 CASULA GIAN LUCA MARATONETI DEL TIGULLIO 34 1969 1h 13' 11'' 

23 392 DE MARTINI ROBERTO LIBERO 36 1987 1h 13' 47'' 

24 371 SANGUINETI MARCO PAIDA RUNNERS 38 1971 1h 14' 44'' 

25 429 GUARDINCERRI ALBERTO MARATONETI DEL TIGULLIO 41 1984 1h 15' 13'' 

26 384 BISSO ALESSANDRO LIBERO 42 1971 1h 15' 23'' 

27 444 TRAVERSI CLAUDIO RUNCARD 44 1958 1h 16' 45'' 

28 94 MARZI LUCA LIBERO 46 1963 1h 17' 23'' 

29 93 ROSSI STEFANO LIBERO 47 1966 1h 17' 26'' 

30 355 RIDELLA LUIGI RUNCARD 51 1959 1h 17' 48'' 

31 423 FASCE GABRIELE MARATONETI GENOVESI 53 1985 1h 19' 13'' 

32 408 PENCO CLAUDIO PODISTICA VALPOLCEVERA 55 1959 1h 19' 48'' 

33 269 FABBRI AMEDEO GAU 56 1956 1h 19' 49'' 

34 268 MARGARITA ANDREA LIBERO 59 1993 1h 21' 10'' 

35 445 SOLANO ALBERTO LIBERO 64 1967 1h 22' 22'' 

36 310 ROSSI BRUNO MARATONETI DEL TIGULLIO 66 1952 1h 22' 29'' 

37 378 CARDINALI FABRIZIO RUNCARD 70 1962 1h 24' 15'' 

38 282 LUSCARDO MATTEO LIBERO 71 1976 1h 25' 08'' 

39 325 BOERO FABRIZIO GRUPPO C.M.A. 72 1963 1h 25' 11'' 

40 351 SOLARI ANDREA MARATONETI DEL TIGULLIO 74 1978 1h 26' 36'' 

41 188 SPAGNOLI RAFFAELE 3T VALTARO 75 1977 1h 27' 48'' 

42 316 CUOMO DOMENICO GRUPPO C.M.A. 77 1963 1h 28' 59'' 

43 251 VOLONGHI PIER ANGELO PODISTICA VALPOLCEVERA 82 1948 1h 31' 08'' 

44 367 ANNINO DAVIDE LIBERO 83 1977 1h 31' 27'' 

45 200 MOSCATELLI ENZO LIBERO 85 1970 1h 31' 41'' 

46 407 FANTINI SERGIO LIBERO 86 1940 1h 32' 28'' 

47 435 CELLA FEDERICO LIBERO 87 1976 1h 33' 56'' 

48 184 ANELLI ALESSIO 3T VALTARO 90 1983 1h 34' 59'' 

49 312 LUGANO STEFANO MARATONETI DEL TIGULLIO 91 1966 1h 35' 17'' 

50 195 PICASSO GIORGIO LIBERO 93 1970 1h 35' 30'' 

51 359 BOTTI LUCA GRUPPO C.M.A. 95 1970 1h 36' 45'' 

52 352 LUSARDI RONNY LIBERO 96 1982 1h 37' 42'' 

53 391 CICALA GIANCARLO GRUPPO CITTA' DI GENOVA 100 1956 1h 39' 55'' 

54 277 RIOLI FREDERIC 3T VALTARO 101 1976 1h 39' 57'' 

55 253 GARBARINO MASSIMO LIBERO 103 1982 1h 42' 41'' 

56 258 PISOTTI GIOVANNI LIBERO 104 1961 1h 43' 25'' 

57 344 STURLA MARIO GRUPPO C.M.A. 105 1963 1h 48' 09'' 

58 416 MANTERO DORIANO LIBERO 110 1972 1h 50' 41'' 

59 405 GNECCO MASSIMO GRUPPO C.M.A. 112 1962 1h 50' 44'' 

60 305 MONES GIANCARLO ATLETICA TRECATE 113 1948 1h 54' 20'' 

61 401 ROVEGNO LENITO GRUPPO C.M.A. 117 1969 1h 57' 28'' 
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62 332 LASTRICO ENRICO GRUPPO C.M.A. 120 1960 2h 01' 28'' 

63 360 BELLINO PIERLORENZO GRUPPO C.M.A. 121 1979 2h 02' 49'' 

64 411 CAPORELLO PAOLO LIBERO 127 1965 2h 07' 41'' 

65 286 SARACENO ROSARIO CAI LIGURE 130 1963 2h 10' 42'' 

66 428 CALABRESE GIUSEPPE LIBERO 143 1954 2h 18' 40'' 

67 302 PASQUI GIANPIERO LIBERO 147 1936 2h 20' 10'' 

68 337 PEZZI GIANENRICO GRUPPO C.M.A. 149 1958 2h 27' 10'' 

69 257 SANTI MATTIA LIBERO 151 1986 2h 28' 20'' 

70 191 CAPORELLO NICCOLO' LIBERO 156 1995 2h 29' 25'' 

71 402 PEZZI ANDREA GRUPPO C.M.A. 158 1982 2h 32' 50'' 

72 340 SANGUINETI EMANUELE GRUPPO C.M.A. 160 1982 2h 32' 52'' 

73 193 CORTI MARCO LIBERO 161 1979 2h 34' 00'' 

74 283 BOTTI STEFANO LIBERO 162 1974 2h 34' 01'' 

75 327 GALLO SILVIO GRUPPO C.M.A. 166 1971 2h 39' 00'' 

76 284 CORTI GIULIO LIBERO 168 1976 2h 39' 02'' 

77 329 ROSSI IRENO GRUPPO C.M.A. 169 1965 2h 40' 00'' 

78 291 BARBERO ANDREA GRUPPO C.M.A. 170 1965 2h 40' 01'' 

79 386 GAFAFER LUCA LIBERO 174 1967 2h 40' 05'' 

80 414 CORTASSA MARIO LIBERO 175 1962 2h 40' 06'' 

81 322 PINASCO GIANNI GRUPPO C.M.A. 180 1963 2h 47' 50'' 

82 314 ROSSI SERGIO GRUPPO C.M.A. 181 1963 2h 48' 00'' 

83 387 SANGUINETI MASSIMO LIBERO 183 1953 2h 53' 06'' 

84 426 CELLA GIANLUIGI LIBERO 184 1953 2h 53' 07'' 

85 418 SOLARI CLAUDIO LIBERO 189 1953 3h 20' 01'' 

86 317 ARZENO DINO GRUPPO C.M.A. 194 1950 4h 00' 00'' 

87 323 MOSTO MASSIMO GRUPPO C.M.A. 195 1969 4h 00' 00'' 

88 334 BIANCALANI ANDREA GRUPPO C.M.A. 196 1975 4h 00' 00'' 

89 342 BOTTI FABIO GRUPPO C.M.A. 198 1968 4h 00' 00'' 

90 349 CONTERNO GIUSEPPE MARATONETI DEL TIGULLIO 200 1956 4h 00' 00'' 

91 375 CASANOVA TOMMASO GRUPPO CITTA' DI GENOVA 202 1992 4h 00' 00'' 

Categoria UF     0-17 anni

Pos. Pett. Cognome Nome Società Pos.Ass. Anno Tempo

1 345 LUPARELLO SOFIA GRUPPO C.M.A. 134 2004 2h 15' 29'' 

2 410 CAPORELLO CHIARA LIBERO 137 2005 2h 17' 46'' 

3 272 STAGNARO ELEONORA LIBERO 138 2007 2h 17' 49'' 

4 420 FERRARINI EMMA ATLETICA LEVANTE 139 2008 2h 18' 15'' 

5 262 PAINI ANNA STELLA LIBERO 146 2009 2h 20' 06'' 

6 328 GALLO ANITA GRUPPO C.M.A. 164 2009 2h 38' 25'' 

Categoria F     18-99 anni

Pos. Pett. Cognome Nome Società Pos.Ass. Anno Tempo

1 424 BACIGALUPO MARTINA MARATONETI GENOVESI 54 1988 1h 19' 13'' 

2 398 RODRIGUEZ ELISA LIBERO 57 1996 1h 20' 21'' 

3 267 BONAVENTURA MARINA RUNCARD 58 1994 1h 20' 31'' 

4 366 BENETTI MARTA LIBERO 60 1969 1h 21' 12'' 

5 394 DEVOTO FEDERICA LIBERO 61 1996 1h 21' 41'' 

6 361 GIACOBBI FRANCESCA LIBERO 62 1977 1h 21' 51'' 

7 252 BARDI LAURA LIBERO 63 1984 1h 22' 05'' 

8 363 REAL MOLINA NURIA DE LA CINTA MARATONETI DEL TIGULLIO 65 1968 1h 22' 27'' 

9 311 CHIESA CRISTINA MARATONETI DEL TIGULLIO 67 1969 1h 22' 57'' 

10 254 BONINI MARTA LIBERO 68 1986 1h 23' 45'' 

11 409 MARSEGLIA GIULIA LIBERO 69 1968 1h 24' 11'' 

12 434 MOGLIA GRAZIELLA LIBERO 73 1963 1h 26' 10'' 

13 309 GHIGGERI MARIA STEFANIA MARATONETI DEL TIGULLIO 76 1965 1h 28' 54'' 

14 301 PASQUI RITA CHIAVARI-TIGULLIO OUTDOOR 78 1965 1h 29' 00'' 

15 382 CARLETTI MONICA LIBERO 79 1970 1h 29' 39'' 

16 315 PODESTA' MARISA GRUPPO C.M.A. 80 1963 1h 30' 59'' 

17 318 ROJAS LIDIA GRUPPO C.M.A. 81 1973 1h 30' 59'' 

18 427 PARODI ALESSANDRA LIBERO 88 1990 1h 34' 42'' 

19 185 TAMBASSI MARTINA LIBERO 89 1990 1h 34' 58'' 
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20 194 GARDELLA ELENA LIBERO 92 1974 1h 35' 29'' 

21 346 BISCARI SARA LIBERO 98 1977 1h 39' 18'' 

22 278 MOTTI CHIARA 3T VALTARO 102 1979 1h 39' 58'' 

23 333 ARATA ISABELLA GRUPPO C.M.A. 106 1967 1h 48' 28'' 

24 275 COGOZZO PATRIZIA LIBERO 108 1967 1h 49' 03'' 

25 381 DELLEPIANE ENRICA LIBERO 109 1959 1h 49' 51'' 

26 415 ALFANO LINDA LIBERO 111 1965 1h 50' 43'' 

27 306 TRAVAGLINO MARILENA GRAVELLONA VCO 114 1951 1h 54' 30'' 

28 199 CANESCHI ELENA LIBERO 115 1965 1h 55' 30'' 

29 324 SACCHETTI LINDA ENRICA GRUPPO C.M.A. 116 1965 1h 57' 27'' 

30 319 FABIANO MANUELA GRUPPO C.M.A. 118 1970 2h 00' 18'' 

31 331 PONTRELLI ELENA GRUPPO C.M.A. 119 1968 2h 01' 28'' 

32 259 MARCHESE AMELIA LIBERO 122 1966 2h 03' 23'' 

33 273 CAPELLI CAROLINA LIBERO 124 1966 2h 04' 30'' 

34 280 VACCAREZZA SARA LIBERO 125 1987 2h 05' 37'' 

35 92 DIATTO GABRIELLA LIBERO 126 1963 2h 05' 48'' 

36 412 CAPORELLO FRANCESCA LIBERO 128 1993 2h 07' 41'' 

37 443 BACIGALUPI DANIELA LIBERO 129 1963 2h 09' 50'' 

38 287 MARCANTE PATRIZIA CAI LIGURE 131 1965 2h 10' 43'' 

39 313 SENES MARIA GIOVANNA GRUPPO C.M.A. 132 1965 2h 13' 46'' 

40 320 BONINO PAOLA GRUPPO C.M.A. 133 1956 2h 13' 47'' 

41 343 STURLA SANDRINA GRUPPO C.M.A. 135 1965 2h 15' 31'' 

42 183 RAVERA SABRINA LIBERO 136 1974 2h 16' 47'' 

43 417 SOLARI ARIANNA LIBERO 141 1986 2h 18' 26'' 

44 265 D'ETTORRE GIUDITTA LIBERO 142 1986 2h 18' 33'' 

45 260 CAMPODONICO GABRIELLA LIBERO 145 1972 2h 20' 04'' 

46 341 LAGORIO ILARIA GRUPPO C.M.A. 148 1986 2h 22' 50'' 

47 339 DEL TIN ANNA GRUPPO C.M.A. 150 1958 2h 27' 11'' 

48 186 PODESTA' ALESSANDRA MARATONETI DEL TIGULLIO 152 1990 2h 29' 02'' 

49 256 OLIVIERI GIULIA LIBERO 153 1990 2h 29' 04'' 

50 270 BOZZER GAIA LIBERO 154 1995 2h 29' 10'' 

51 397 DONATI PAOLA LIBERO 155 1967 2h 29' 20'' 

52 396 CASTELLINI ROBERTA LIBERO 157 1968 2h 31' 00'' 

53 338 LAGORIO ANTONELLA GRUPPO C.M.A. 159 1984 2h 32' 51'' 

54 326 BIANCHI ALESSANDRA GRUPPO C.M.A. 165 1977 2h 38' 38'' 

55 336 BIANCHI FEDERICA GRUPPO C.M.A. 167 1982 2h 39' 01'' 

56 330 ROSSI CRISTINA GRUPPO C.M.A. 171 1957 2h 40' 02'' 

57 292 MASSUCCO PAOLA GRUPPO C.M.A. 172 1967 2h 40' 03'' 

58 385 BENASSI BARBARA LIBERO 173 1960 2h 40' 04'' 

59 413 RIGHETTI ANNA LIBERO 176 1959 2h 40' 07'' 

60 358 BOTTI SILVIA GRUPPO C.M.A. 177 1977 2h 40' 35'' 

61 403 LAGOMARSINO PAOLA GRUPPO C.M.A. 178 1973 2h 40' 36'' 

62 321 MAZZARELLO ORNELLA GRUPPO C.M.A. 179 1970 2h 47' 40'' 

63 388 RAPIN VIOLETTE LIBERO 182 1956 2h 50' 00'' 

64 263 RINALDI MARIA GRUPPO C.M.A. 185 1963 2h 54' 40'' 

65 187 FIERAMOSCA TIZIANA LIBERO 186 1964 2h 54' 41'' 

66 114 MANGIANTE GABRIELLA LIBERO 187 1954 3h 00' 02'' 

67 419 COMPAGNONI RITA LIBERO 190 1957 3h 20' 02'' 

68 264 COMPAGNONI SILVIA LIBERO 191 1953 4h 00' 00'' 

69 290 MAGNOLI ROSALBA GRUPPO C.M.A. 192 1967 4h 00' 00'' 

70 308 BRESADOLA LIDIA GRUPPO C.M.A. 193 1958 4h 00' 00'' 

71 347 CANATA ALESSANDRA MARATONETI DEL TIGULLIO 199 1981 4h 00' 00'' 

72 357 RAGGI NADIA GRUPPO C.M.A. 201 1980 4h 00' 00'' 

73 406 PODESTA' SILVIA GRUPPO C.M.A. 203 1981 4h 00' 00'' 
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